7. Shunt
Primary Input
150 A
200 A
300 A
400 A
600 A
Rated Voltage Output

DC shunt input
Current range
Voltage loop power consumption
Current loop power consumption
Auxiliary loop power consumption
DC voltage withstand
Impulse voltage withstand
Pulse duration
Pulse output indicate
Display
Max. reading
Accuracy
Min. 100V DC,  Max. 1000V DC
Min. 9V DC,  Max. 40V DC
75mV (default)
DCM230-2-150: 1.5-30(150)A
DCM230-2-200: 2.0-40(200)A
DCM230-2-300: 2.5-50(300)A
DCM230-2-400: 2.5-50(400)A
DCM230-2-600: 2.5-50(600)A
≤ 0.5W
DCM230-2-150: ≤18W / DCM230-2-200: ≤24W
DCM230-2-300: ≤36W / DCM230-2-400: ≤48W
DCM230-2-600: ≤72W

999999.9999kWh
IEC62053-41 Class 1.0
3. Type code
DCM230-2-600
DC Energy Meter
Product Series Code
DC Power Supply
Max. Current 600A
Model
DCM230-2-150
DCM230-2-200
DCM230-2-300
DCM230-2-400
DCM230-2-600
Shunt
150A/75mV
200A/75mV
300A/75mV
400A/75mV
600A/75mV
Voltage Range
100V-1000V
Current Range
1.5-30(150)A
2.0-40(200)A
2.5-50(300)A
2.5-50(400)A
2.5-50(600)A
Pulse Constant( Default)
100 imp/kWh
100 imp/kWh
10 imp/kWh
10 imp/kWh
10 imp/kWh
6. Installation
6.1 Dimensions and Installation
Height:
Width:
Depth:
100mm
36mm
63mm
Dimensions Installation
6.2 Wiring
Terminal Connection Shunt Connection
Shunt Connection: Positive Type Shunt Connection: Negative Type
Technical Standards
EN IEC 61326-1:2021 Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive - Electrical equipment for measurement, control and
laboratory use - EMC requirements - Part 1: General requirements.
EN IEC 61326-2-3:2021 Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive.
EN 61010-1:2010+A1:2019 Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU - Safety requirements for electrical equipment for
measurement, control, and laboratory use - Part 1: General requirements.
EN 61010-2-030:2010 Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU - Particular requirements for testing and measuring circuits.
IEC 62052-11:2020 Electricity metering equipment (d.c.) - General requirements, tests and test conditions - Part 11:
Metering equipment.
EN IEC 62052-11/A11:2022 Electricity metering equipment (d.c.) – Part 11: General requirements, tests and test
conditions – Metering equipment.
IEC 62053-41:2021 Electricity metering equipment (d.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 41: Static meters for DC
energy (classes 0,5 and 1).
[2]
[1]
[3]
[4]
[5]
[6]
[7]
5. Marking
IEC 62053-41  Cl.1
DCM230-2
No. 52, Dongjin Road, Nanhu, Jiaxing, Zhejiang, China
Manufactured by Zhejiang Eastron Electronic Co., Ltd.
DCM230-2
DC Energy Meter